Total financial liabilities 40,561 6,821 2,694 234

Net exposure 94,311 10,090 1,739 (234)

At 31 December 2019

Financial assets:

Investment securities 28,322 1,603 1,923 -

Due from ceding and retroceding companies 39,765 7,255 708 -

Cash and cash equivalents 17,923 5,150 1,876 -

Total financial assets 86,010 14,008 4,507 -

Financial liabilities:

Outstanding claims 10,480 3,120 8 -

Due to ceding and retroceding companies   11,830  2,127 - -

Total financial liabilities  22,310 5,247 8 -

Net exposure 63,700 8,761 4,499 -

The following table shows the effect of a
strengthening or weakening of Ghana cedis against
all other currencies on the Group’s profit or loss. This
sensitivity analysis indicates the potential impact
on profit or loss based upon the foreign currency
exposures recorded at 31 December and it does not
represent actual or future gains or losses.

At the reporting date, if the Ghana cedi had
strengthened/weakened by 5% with all other
variables held constant, post tax profit for the
reported period and equity would have increased/
decreased by amounts as set out below:

56

Financial Statements for the year ended 31 December 2020

Annual Report 2020

The Group

2020 2019

% Impact Impact % Impact Impact

Change Strengthening Weakening change Strengthening Weakening

USD ±5% (5,509) 5,509 ±5% (3,185) 3,185

EUR ±5% (588) 588 ±5% (505) 505

GBP ±5% (78) 78 ±5% (232) 232

KES ±5% (2,864) 2,864 ±5% (3,256) 3,256

The Company

2020 2019

% Impact Impact % Impact Impact

Change Strengthening Weakening change Strengthening Weakening

USD ±5% (4,716) 4,716 ±5% (3,185) 3,185

EUR ±5% (504) 504 ±5% (438) 438

GBP ±5% (87) 87 ±5% (225) 225

KES ±5% 12 (12) ±5% - -

Interest rate risk

The Group is exposed to changes in interest rate on money market instruments. Changes in the money
market interest rates would not have a direct effect on the contractually determined cash flows associated
with fixed rate instruments.

The Group’s interest-bearing financial instruments at the reporting date are set out as follows:

The Group The Company

2020 2019 2020 2019

Government securities 200,489 136,760 144,401 80,475

Corporate debt securities 45 39 45 39

Term deposits 116,705 127,014 111,148 125,818

317,239 263,813 255,594 206,332

Price risk

The Group’s exposure to equity securities price